portion thereof shall be deducted from the Contract Price. However, if Designer/Builder’s costs exceed the 
allowance, the District shall reimburse Designer/Builder for such excess if approved in advance in a Change 
Order. 

17. TRENCH SHORING: If this Contract is in excess of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) and is for the 
excavation of any trench deeper than five (5) feet, Designer/Builder must submit and obtain District 
acceptance and approval, in advance of excavation, of a detailed plan showing the design of shoring, bracing, 
sloping, or other provisions to be made for worker protection from the hazard of caving ground during the

[...]

For Projects without substantive roofing components, check the following box and execute this certification: 

  The Work on the Contract (1) does not include the replacement or repair of a roof or (2) is a repair of 
twenty five percent (25%) or less of the roof, (3) or is a repair project that has a total cost of twenty one 
thousand dollars ($21,000) or less. 

I acknowledge and certify under penalty of perjury that I am duly authorized to legally bind the Designer/Builder to 
all provisions and items included in these certifications, that the contents of these certifications are true, and that